



to preserving our community's legacy. I look forward to building "I'm committed to securing funding for projects that are essential on what we've achieved to ensure a brighter future for North Tonawanda families." Assemblyman Bill Conrad

Assemblyman Bill Conrad is delivering results for North Tonawanda

This year, Assemblyman Conrad secured:*

- \$1 million for Boys & Girls Clubs of the Northtowns' capital needs and after-school program
- **\$250,000** for completion of the Riviera Theatre's expansion and renovation project
- \$125,000 for capital improvements to North Tonawanda Fire Engine 4
- \$25,000 for the Herschell Carrousel Factory Museum's education programming
- \$20,000 for North Tonawanda Senior Center programming
- \$15,000 for the North Tonawanda Police Department's equipment upgrades



In 2022, Assemblyman Conrad obtained:*

- \$5 million for critical repairs to the North Tonawanda Wastewater Plant
- \$125,000 for the North Tonawanda Police
 Department's equipment and training needs



In 2021, Assemblyman Conrad delivered:*

- \$15,000 for the Herschell Carrousel Factory Museum's music room
- **\$10,000** for the North Tonawanda Public Library's children's department

*Enacted in the NYS budget

Questions? Concerns? Feel free to reach out to me here:

Assemblyman Bill Conrad | 34 Peuquet Parkway, Tonawanda, NY 14150 | 716-873-2540 conradw@nyassembly.gov